ſ

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30) 08/02/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1, regime of conveying party (100).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ice) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Roll-Rite, LLC	Name: Patio Screen LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other	State: Texas any Country: United States Zip: 75110 Individual(s) Citizenship No Association Citizenship
Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNe	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship K Other Limited Limited Limbility Company If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registrational pher(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Recond 2 2012 C. Identification or Description of Indemark Records C-SASH	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0834570 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Dete if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter Suorsa	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 21 Water Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Amesbury	8. Payment Information:
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01913 Phone Number: (978) 388-8969	Deposit Access to Part Ins 9650836 8834578
Docket Number:	Authorized Lagrie 49.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Roll-Rite, LLC., (Assignor) a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation with its principal offices at 21 Water Street, Amesbury, Massachusetts, 01913, is the owner of the Trademark C-SASH, which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 0834570

Date of registration: September 5, 1967

Patio Screen LLC, (Assignee) a Texas Limited Liability Corporation with its principal place of business at 2235 South Business 45, Corsicana, Texas 75110, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademark C-SASH, the good will symbolized by the mark and the registration of the Trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in said mark, along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark, that the Trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor

Louis Lavoie

Title CFC

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Essex, ss July 30, 2012

On this 30th day of July, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, Louis Lavoie, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was _photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state government agency, _oath or affirmation of a credible witness, _ personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person(s) whose name is signed on this document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are ruthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

As Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/1/16



TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 08/09/2012